N1000008741

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



800209834928

07/14/11--01009--011 **52.50

SECRETARY OF STATE

VOLDIS Whotele CEP

Rev. Marvin L. Horton, CPhD P. O. Box 2247—Oakland, MD 21550 Phone-941-952-8151 1 JUN 28 AM 9: 28

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

June 18, 2011

Secretary of The State of Florida Tallahassee, Florida

To whom it may concern,

Last year I had the Company Corporation, 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, set me up "The Fund Raising Corporation".

They became my Registered Agent and processed the necessary papers with your office.

To date, due to serious illness of my wife, I have not been able to proceed with the activation of The Fund Raising Corporation.

I have notified. The Company Corporation that I wish to close the corporation and have no further need of their services, because I have moved out of the state of Florida to get my wife the health care she needs.

Please advise, if I owe The State of Florida any further fees for not activating my Corporation. I believe I paid the annual fee that I was billed for. What further Action on my part must I do to close the books on "The Fund Raising Corporation"?

Your help in this matter will be greatly appreciated, as the health of my wife is far more important than any small business I may start.

The information for The Fund Raising Co poration is printed on the invoice received from the Company Corporation, which is attached.

Rev. Marvin E. Horton

For the inactive The Fund Raising Corp.

1- Attachment

Sincerely



ANNUAL INVOICE

Page 1 of 1

ACCOUNT NO.	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NO.	DUE DATE	TOTAL DUE
7792080	5/14/2011	73744172	6/13/2011	\$235.00

DETACH THIS STUB AT PERFORATION AND RETURN IT WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO:

Wilmington, DE 19808

THE COMPANY CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 13397
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-3397

HILLING HILLIN

9814

2 02 7792080 1 73744172 00023500 00000000 90000000 00000000 00000000

Account No.: 7792080

Group No.:

Company 1D: 2928860

Reference No.:

Period Ending: 8/31/2012

Terms: Net 30 Days

THE FUND RAISING CORPORATION

STATUTORY REPRESENTATION

Florida

1@235.00

235.00

Total Due

\$235.00

THUOMA

This Claim in for year 8/31/12 Request To Close acet Sent pine 18, 2011 - 2 100 Agore year & Service begins

Statutory Representation fee includes Registered Agent service and our \$50,000 Corporate Veil Guarantee*.

By state law, businesses must maintain a registered address to receive legal documents. Keep your company in good standing with the state and continue to protect your personal assets by maintaining your company's Registered Agent.

Payment is due within 30 days of the invoice data. To pay ontine (you can seve money with a multi-year payment), visit "My Account" at www incorporate com This online tool helps you manage government-related requirements with monthly e-mail alerts, a calendar of to-do items, and more



The Fund Raising Corporation Rev. Marvin L. Horton, CPhD P. O. Box 2247---Oakland, MD 21550 Phone-941-952-8151

July 11, 2011

Amendment Section
Division of Corportaions
Karen Gibson,
Document Specialist Supervisor
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Ms. Gibson,

Please be advised, that on June 15, 2011 the board of directors of The Fund Raising Corporation, 12019 10th Ave E., Bradenton, FL 34212 met and voted to dissolve The Fund Raising Corporation as of this date.

The Corporation never commenced doing any business and has no bills due and has no claims against it.

The Company Corporation, P.O. Box 13397, Philadelphia, PA 19101-3397 was notified by letter dated June 18, 2011 that their services were no longer needed, as per the copy attached. The billing for 2012 was dated two months in advance, Hence, no funds are due them.

The fee for filing the dissolution, Certified Copy and Certificate of Status in the amount of \$52.50 is enclosed. Should any further information be needed, please contact me.

Yours Truly

Rev. Marvin L. Horton, President
The Fund Raising Corporation

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: THE FUND RAISING CORPORATION
DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>N-100000874/</u>
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
REV. MARVIN L. HORTON
(Na + f C + D)
THE FUND RAISING CORPORATION (Firm/Company)
Pl Box 2247 (Address)
OAKLAND MD 21550
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
(Name of Contact Person) at (941) 932-8151 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & DaytimeTelephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
S35 Filing Fee \$\Bigcup \\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$\Bigcup \\$35 Filing Fee & \Bigcup \\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO: Amendment Section

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of Sta	te:	
	THE FUND RAISING CORPORATION N-100000087 The document number of the corporation (if known) 7027-3488992	- 4	
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known) $\frac{7027000083}{27-3488992}$	4/	
THIRD:	The file date of the articles of incorporation: 5EPT, 15, 2010		
FOURTH	The corporation has not commenced to conduct its affairs.	TÀLL 338	=
FIFTH:	No debts of the corporation remains unpaid.	RETA	11 W
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE) (Note: Cannot be authorized by an incorporator if the corporation has directors)	RY OF STATE SEE, FLORID	÷ PH ⇔
•	The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the directors: OR	TATE ORIDA	6
	☐ The dissolution was authorized by an incorporator.		
	☐ The dissolution was authorized by a majority of the incorporators.		
Sign	ature:	_	
_	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have n selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fid that fiduciary)		у
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)		
	PRESIDENT J. INCORPORATOR		

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 617.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: THE FUND RAISING CORPORATION			•
Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the <i>Articles of Dissolution</i> .	SEC		
Description of information that must be included in a claim:	RET.	5	
No Claims	ARY O	<u> </u>	FILEU
	FLOT	ယ္သ	
	RIE	5	
,			
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)			
REN. MARUIN ADATON PRES. THEFUND RAISING CORPORATION			
THE FUND RAISING CORPORATION			
PO Bex 2247			
OAK/ANT, MD 21550			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

REV. MARUN L HOSTON
Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00